
f-2�+ (�( ■--
---- [ ')1

�

�ulJlic of tf)e �bilipptnei 

mepartmtnt of etrucatfon 
Procurement Management Service 

:S:Jli>C.'!\ � ::::t;:S::'f1(f!t :S::,-i>c:J!' ►. :::r;:�1(,Y. �i>l.'fl '►.-:;:i;:�1('!' .S:1111..>C'?' � :;:r;::s:'fl!''?I :S:lllli>t.'?I ,►•. �t;:::i='f�'!i :S:::llli>i::;::,ri � :;�:S::'f1('?1 :S::llli'lC:.f!t ':- �t;$'f1(,fl ;Qllh)C� ►,. ::::r;=:S:'f1('?°' .SllhlC:lfl ►, :;:c;.s'fl('f' 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE IV 

Reference No.:

End-user Unit:

Due date:

If further information is
required, please
contact:

Request for Quotation {RFQ) 
(Repost) 

2023-AdmS2(010)-BIV-NPSVP-053a 

Administrative Service-Asset Management Division 
(AS-AMO) 

September 22, 2023 

Administrative Service-Asset Management Division 
(AS-AMO) 
Contact No. 8635-0551/ 8633-7217 

September 16, 2023 
To: All Prospective Proponents 

1. The Department of Education, through its Bids and Awards Committee
(BAC) IV, requests price quotation for the project Procurement of Philippine
National Flag, DepEd Flag and DepEd Seal particularly described and detailed in the
Project Reference, hereto attached as Appendix "A".

2. Said quotation shall be received on or before 9:00 A.M. on Septembe r 22,
2023 by courier or by hand-delivery at the address given below:

Bids and Awards Committee IV 
Rm. M-511, 5th Floor, Mabini Bldg. 
DepEd Complex, Meralco Avenue, Pasig City, Philippines

3. The successful Proponent must be able to meet the following requirements:

3.1. The Terms and Conditions provided as Item Vof the Project Reference'"""as
may be applicable, as well as the provisions of the IRRof R.A. 9184 are
deemed to be read into this project. 

3.2. The Schedule of Requirements, as indicated in Item VI of the Project
Reference; and 

3.3. The Technical Specifications which lists the details of the requirements,
as indicated in Item VII of the Project Reference.

4. If the Proponent is a firm, the same is required to submit the eligibility documents
prescribed under Section 23 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184 within five (5) calendar
days from receipt of notice as stated in the Terms and Conditions in order to show
its legal capacity, technical, and financial capability to undertake the contract. Non
submission of any of the documents shall be a ground for post-disqualification.

Joan.Sab;nol2023-AdmS2(010)-BIV-NPSVP-053 Page 1 of 18 

Room M-511, 5th F!oor, Mabini Building, DepEd Complex, Meralco Avenue, Pasig City 1600 

Telephone No.: (02) 8633-9343; 8636-6542 

Email Address: depedcentral.bacsecretariat@deped.gov.ph 




































